Egg Harbor City Council Agenda August 11, 2022 Regular Council Meeting – 7:00pm Remote and in Person

- 1. Flag Salute
- 2. Call to Order (Council President's Statement)
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Minutes July 14, 2022 Council Meeting and July 25, 2022 Special Meeting Minutes
- 5. Public Comment on any item on the Agenda
- 6. Mayor Report
- 7. Committee Chair Reports
- 8. Chief of Police Report
- 9. CFO Report
- 10. City Clerk Report
- 11. City Attorney Report
- 12. Motion to Approve: EHC Economic Development Corporation Fall Festival October 15, 2022 – 100 and 200 Block Philadelphia Avenue Road Closure from 12pm-9:00pm
- 13. Resolution Certification of the Annual Audit *Roll Call
- 14. Resolution Authorize the Egg Harbor City Fire Department to apply for the American Rescue Plan Firefighter Grant Program from the NJ Department of Community Affairs *Roll Call
- 15. Resolution County Coop-Rock Salt \$77.77 per ton to Chemical Equipment Labs *Roll Call
- 16. Resolution Sourcewell National Coop Contract Award Fleet Management – Enterprise Fleet Management *Roll call
- Resolution Authorize Lien Assignment 753 Havana Avenue Block 534, Lot 16to William J. Gantner for \$1250.00 *Roll Call
- Resolution Sewer Credit Zion Lutheran Church 312 Philadelphia Avenue \$1701.25 *Roll Call
- 19. Resolution Sewer Credit 555 Bremen Avenue \$405.00 *Roll Call

20.	Resolution –	Renew the following Liquor Licenses – July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 Plenary Retail Consumption
		Progress Bar and Grill (Pocket License) License #0107-33-006-005
		Wrangler LLC (Inactive) License #0107-33-017-007
		T A Liquor License LLC (Pocket) License #0107-33-011-008
21.	Public Heari	ng – Ordinance #6-2022 Amending Chapter 170 of the Code of the City of Egg Harbor 170-81.5 (5) D and 170-81.5 (1) and Enacting 170.81.5(9) (pertaining to Cannabis Application Fee/License Fee and Smoking in the City of Egg Harbor) Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on August 17, 2022.
22.	Public Heari	ng – Ordinance #7-2022 Amending Article III Chapter 213 of the Code of the City of Egg Harbor requiring the Registration and Maintenance of certain real Property by Mortgages; Providing for Penalties and Enforcement, as well as the Regulation, Limitation and Reduction of Abandoned Real Property within the Municipality; Providing for Severability, Repealer, Codification and an Effective Date Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on August 17, 2022.
23.	Public Heari	ng – Ordinance #8-2002 Repealing and Replacing Chapter 120 – 2 Fees and Chapter 139 A (1) to (9) Fees and deposits of the Code of the City of Egg Harbor Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on August 17, 2022.
24.	Public Hearii	 ng – Ordinance #9-2022 Amending Chapter 213.6 (D)-Property Maintenance Section 302.4 of the Code of the City of Egg Harbor (pertaining to permitted height of grass) Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on August 17, 2022.

 25. Public Hearing – Ordinance #10-2022 Amending Article II, Chapter 259-12B Titled Stop Intersections, Multi-Way Stop Intersections of the City of Egg Harbor – (Kant street and Liverpool Avenue shall be a Four Way Stop Sign Intersection) Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette On August 17, 2022.

26. Bill List *Roll Call

- 27. Mayor and Council Comments
- 28. Public Comment
- 29. Adjourn